OP \$40.00 11573

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keiichiro OISHI	01/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANBO SHINDO KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	374, 8-cho, Sanbocho
City:	Sakai-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	590-0906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)979-7429

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-979-5700

Email: GandS@szipl.com

Correspondent Name: Griffin & Szipl, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2300 Ninth St., South

Address Line 2: Suite PH-1

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MIKI0009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joerg-Uwe Szipl

Total Attachments: 1

source=07-02-14_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018889 FRAME: 0271

500223668

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

SANBO SHINDO KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of 374, 8-cho, Sanbocho, Sakai-shi, Osaka 590-0906, JAPAN

invention (hereinafter "INVE	LLOY CASTING AND METHOD OF C	
	(Type in Title of Invention)	
for which Assignor has execu	ited an application for United States Pa	tent
[] on this date (chec	ck if assignment and application are ex	ecuted on same date)
[X] filed on [02/12/2007] (check if Assignment	t is executed after application)
as United States Pater	nt Application No. 11/573,64	
and reissues thereof, and all re ASSIGNOR hereby as successors, assigns and legal r protection of and title in and to ASSIGNOR hereby as	VENTION, including any and all divis esulting patents on the INVENTION; grees to testify and to execute any pape epresentatives, deemed essential by Ato the INVENTION hereby transferred; athorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin formation necessary or desirable for resignature	ers for ASSIGNEE, its SSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full and & Szipl. P.C. to insert in this

* For use with non-U.S. inventors.

Revised July 2005

PATENT REEL: 018889 FRAME: 0272